Question #1

Concept specifications does not indicate the type of refrigeration required. Is it mechanical, CO2 or LN2?

Answer

Mechanical is preferred as long as moving parts would be placed at a distance of 15' with lines running at ceiling level (9' above floor level). 
Question #2

If their an existing manufactured product that meets these specifications?

Answer
Yes; however, this is a competitive requirement.

Question #3
If so the name, address and phone number of the manufacturer and the product number?

Answer
Accutronix, http://www.accutronics.com/scripts/index.asp for more information.

Question #4
Is the entire Contraves 352 unit to be enclosed by the chamber?

Answer
No, the table has air bearings that could be adversely affected as well as contributing to loading of the heating/cooling system.

Question #5
Is only the table top of the Contraves 352 unit to be enclosed by the chamber?

Answer
This would be preferred.

Question #6
Can the unit be mounted to the top of the Contraves 352 unit enclosing the top surface of the unit and the rotary table.

Answer
Yes, with a "frictionless" seal around the existing tabletop or an extension of the tabletop.

Question #7
It is stated that the chamber shall be, stand mounted, stationary.  Is it the intent to have the chamber fixed and on a stand with the Contraves 352 unit located beneath this chamber with the rotary table of the Contraves unit projecting up into the bottom of the chamber?  This would then require a flexure thermal sealing arrangement?

Answer
Yes

Question #8
If this is the case then the minimum chamber size of 20"x20"x20" would be measured when the rotary table of the Contraves unit is flat and in the horizontal plane or at a titled angle?

Answer
Horizontal plane only, we do not expect the ability to place the table in the vertical position (rotational axis outside of vertical).

Question #9
Thermal loading from the tables rotating surface has what value?  Depending on the design of the table their could be a load input or simply a temperature mass thermal load characteristic?

Answer
The thermal loading of the table is unknown.  

Question #10
What specifications apply with regards to air movement within the chamber?  Natural convection and radiation only, or is forced air movement allowed?  If forced air movement is allowed what are the maximum velocities allowed?

Answer
Forced air would be considered as a negative impact on award judgement.

Question #11
What specifications apply with regards to humidity within the chamber and outside the chamber?

Answer
Humidity should remain below dew point levels at the requested range of temperatures and should never reach above 70%.

Question #12
Can you give the specimen weight and type of material?  
Answer 
Assume 1 lb. aluminum with a power dissipation of 15 Watts
Question #13
The available power, you state 220v/30amps available, 220V/20 amps as requirement.  Preliminary calculations indicate a minimum of 230v/36 Full Load Amps, will this be a problem? 
Answer
Yes 
 

Question #14
Will the Contraves 352 table require the floor of the environmental Chamber to rotate as well? 
Answer
An extension of the table top should be made or a "frictionless" seal should be provided between the table top and the chamber floor. 
 

Question #15
Will there be move in limitations, hallways, door openings? 
 

Answer
58" doorway, 66" hallway with turns 
 

Question #16
What is the ambient temperature of the air where the Thermal Chamber will be installed?
Answer 
70 degrees F, year round
Question #17
What is the expected delivery A.R.O.? 
Answer 
6 Months 
Question #18
In reference to solicitation 8-42000309798, I would like to find the data sheet on Contraves model 352 air bearing table.  I am looking for more information to be able to bid properly on your requirement.   

Answer

suggest contacting Carco Electronics at http://www.carcoelect.com/
